2024/25

Creative Communities Fund - Round 1

=

Bone Marrow Cancer Trust
Mundi

Charlotte Benfield

Space Academy Limited
Free Theatre Incorporated

The Art & Industry Biennial Trust
(trading as SCAPE Public Art)

Fenceswing Limited

Yujing Cui

Bernadine Gladding

Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club

Aotearoa Community Wellbeing Trust

Circotica Circus School Inc

Epic Sports Project NZ Charitable Trust

Aimee Borlase

Te Whare Tapere O Te Mata Hapuku Society Incorporated
Christchurch Circus Trust

Canterbury Society of Arts Charitable Trust (CoCA)
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)

Tanya Odendaal

SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)

Baroque Music Community and Educational Trust
of New Zealand

Everyone An Artist Trust

Gemma Syme

Otautahi Creative Spaces Trust

Photosynthesis

Josua Houghton

Toi Toi Opera Trust

Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated
James Rainey

Weston-Salzer, Harris, Isbister, Rainey & Logan Partnership
Te Whatu Manawa Maoritanga O Rehua
Beyond Dance Christchurch Ltd
Bharatanatyam Group of Christchurch Ltd

Toi Toi Opera Trust

Ritmo Pilipino Incorporated

Keeping Families Close - moments that matter
Mundi - The Pied Piper Music video

Fairy Walk 2025

All Ages Gigs

Free Community Puppet Workshops and Performance
SCAPE Public Art, Ka Mua Ka Muri education resource

Macbeth

Our creative journey: stop motion animation
IN/DIGITAL SPACES

2025 Christchurch Year of the Snake Parade
Te Ahi Ora - Free Community Fire Nights
Christmas Community Showcase

Get Active Hip-Hop

ShowToons 2025

Te Mata Hapuku Birdlings Flat Kid's Art Space
Otautahi Youth Circus Hui

CoCA Curatorial Project

Mural for the walls of SkillWise's social nook
Solo Mums Art Group

Music & Movement workshops
Travel Through Time Series

Lunar New Year Celebration from a diversified background
Instant Fantasy at CoCA Gallery

Our Second Home

Photography Artist Residency at Photosynthesis - Eva Lorenz
Ei Katu and Raranga Workshop

Otautahi Summer of Opera - The Billy Goats Gruff

Write On Masterclasses 2025

03 Sessions 2025

Yurt Party for Families

Carols in the Pa

New Generation Creative Show

Natyam 2025

Otautahi Summer of Opera - A Christmas Carol

Aliwan Festival 2024

$5,000
$2,100

$900
$1,000
$4,800

$5,000

$2,500
$600
$2,550
$3,000
$2,205
$3,558
$10,000
$2,000
$3,000
$8,000
$4,800
$1,100
$4,240
$1,300

$2,200

$6,000
$2,497
$5,000
$3,000
$4,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,320
$1,950
$2,600
$5,000

$500
$5,000
$5,000




