## **2024/25 Creative Communities Fund** – Round 1

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Bone Marrow Cancer Trust	Keeping Families Close – moments that matter	\$5,000
Mundi	Mundi – The Pied Piper Music video	\$2,100
Charlotte Benfield	Fairy Walk 2025	\$900
Space Academy Limited	All Ages Gigs	\$1,000
Free Theatre Incorporated	Free Community Puppet Workshops and Performance	\$4,800
The Art & Industry Biennial Trust (trading as SCAPE Public Art)	SCAPE Public Art, Ka Mua Ka Muri education resource	\$5,000
Fenceswing Limited	Macbeth	\$2,500
Yujing Cui	Our creative journey: stop motion animation	\$600
Bernadine Gladding	IN/DIGITAL SPACES	\$2,550
Qiao Yi Lion Dance Club	2025 Christchurch Year of the Snake Parade	\$3,000
Aotearoa Community Wellbeing Trust	Te Ahi Ora – Free Community Fire Nights	\$2,205
Circotica Circus School Inc	Christmas Community Showcase	\$3,558
Epic Sports Project NZ Charitable Trust	Get Active Hip-Hop	\$10,000
Aimee Borlase	ShowToons 2025	\$2,000
Te Whare Tapere O Te Mata Hapuku Society Incorporated	Te Mata Hapuku Birdlings Flat Kid's Art Space	\$3,000
Christchurch Circus Trust	Ōtautahi Youth Circus Hui	\$8,000
Canterbury Society of Arts Charitable Trust (CoCA)	CoCA Curatorial Project	\$4,800
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Mural for the walls of SkillWise's social nook	\$1,100
Tanya Odendaal	Solo Mums Art Group	\$4,240
SPAN Charitable Trust (t/a SkillWise)	Music & Movement workshops	\$1,300
Baroque Music Community and Educational Trust of New Zealand	Travel Through Time Series	\$2,200
Everyone An Artist Trust	Lunar New Year Celebration from a diversified background	\$6,000
Gemma Syme	Instant Fantasy at CoCA Gallery	\$2,497
Ōtautahi Creative Spaces Trust	Our Second Home	\$5,000
Photosynthesis	Photography Artist Residency at Photosynthesis – Eva Lorenz	\$3,000
Josua Houghton	Ei Katu and Raranga Workshop	\$4,000
Toi Toi Opera Trust	Ōtautahi Summer of Opera – The Billy Goats Gruff	\$5,000
Write On School for Young Writers Incorporated	Write On Masterclasses 2025	\$5,000
James Rainey	03 Sessions 2025	\$3,320
Weston-Salzer, Harris, Isbister, Rainey & Logan Partnership	Yurt Party for Families	\$1,950
Te Whatu Manawa Maoritanga O Rehua	Carols in the Pa	\$2,600
Beyond Dance Christchurch Ltd	New Generation Creative Show	\$5,000
Bharatanatyam Group of Christchurch Ltd	Natyam 2025	\$500
Toi Toi Opera Trust	Ōtautahi Summer of Opera – A Christmas Carol	\$5,000
Ritmo Pilipino Incorporated	Aliwan Festival 2024	\$5,000